Semester tuition & fees: 12 to 18 credit hours
Fee
In-State Resident Tuition $7,317.48
Career Services Fee $100.00
Course Fee Amount
ART111 Art-ART 111 $32.00
ART121 Art-ART 121 $32.00
ART122 Art-ART 122 $40.00
ART131 Art-ART 131 $55.00
ART140 Art-ART 140 $58.00
ART145 Art-ART 145 $26.00
ART146 Art-ART 146 $26.00
ART147 Art-ART 147 $21.00
ART149 Art-ART 149 $26.00
ART155 Art-ART 155 $16.00
ART160 Art-ART 160 $37.00
ART165 Art-ART 165 $47.00
ART170 Art-ART 170 $42.00
ART171 Art-ART 171 $25.00
ART189 Art-ART MPT/MPF 189 $11.00
ART195 Art-ART 195 $32.00
ART221 Art-ART 221 $53.00
ART222 Art-ART 222 $53.00
ART231 Art-ART 231 $32.00
ART233 Art-ART 233 $11.00
ART241 Art-ART 241 $79.00
ART251 Art-ART 251 $79.00
ART252 Art-ART 252 $79.00
ART254 Art-ART 254 $79.00
ART255 Art-ART 255 $100.00
ART257 Art-ART 257 $105.00
ART259 Art-ART/IMS 259 $32.00
ART261 Art-ART 261 $105.00
ART264 Art-ART 264 $105.00
ART271 Art-ART 271 $105.00
ART281 Art-ART 281 $32.00
ART285 Art-ART 285 $11.00
ART286 Art-ART 286 $11.00
ART295 Art-ART 295 $32.00
ART296 Art-ART 296 $32.00
ART309 Art-ART 309 $11.00
ART314 Art-ART 314 $11.00
ART315 Art-ART 315 $11.00
ART316 Art-ART 316 $11.00
ART317 Art-ART 317 $11.00
Class fees apply to particular courses, typically to pay for equipment and materials used
in the class, such as during laboratories or demonstrations.
Class Fees
ART318 Art-ART 318 $11.00
ART319 Art-ART 319 $11.00
ART320 Art-ART 320 $53.00
ART320A Art-ART 320A $50.00
ART320B Art-ART 320B $50.00
ART320C Art-ART 320C $50.00
ART331 Art-ART 331 $32.00
ART332 Art-ART 332 $32.00
ART341 Art-ART 341 $105.00
ART342 Art-ART 342 $105.00
ART343 Art-ART 343 $20.00
ART344 Art-ART 344 $20.00
ART345 Art-ART 345 $20.00
ART350 Art-ART 350 $32.00
ART351 Art-ART 351 $105.00
ART352 Art-ART 352 $105.00
ART354 Art-ART 354 $105.00
ART357 Art-ART 357 $105.00
ART358 Art-ART 358 $105.00
ART359 Art-ART/IMS 359 $32.00
ART361 Art-ART 361 $105.00
ART362 Art-ART 362 $105.00
ART364 Art-ART 364 $105.00
ART365 Art-ART 365 $105.00
ART371 Art-ART 371 $105.00
ART372 Art-ART 372 $105.00
ART386 Art-ART 386 $11.00
ART389 Art-ART 389 $11.00
ART395 Art-ART 395 $32.00
ART419 Teacher Education-ART 419 $143.00
ART419 Teacher Education-ART 419 TPA Testing Fee $300.00
ART421 Art-ART 421 $32.00
ART422 Art-ART 422 $32.00
ART431
ART480 Art-ART 480 $11.00
ART485 Art-ART 485 $11.00
ART486 Art-ART 486 $11.00
ART487 Art-ART 487 $11.00
ART489 Art-ART 489 $11.00
ART492 Art-ART 492 $32.00
ART493 Art-ART 493 $32.00
ART495 Art-ART 495 $32.00
BIO115 BIO/MBI 115 $25.00
BIO115 Biology- BIO 115 $25.00
BIO115H BIO/MBI 115H $25.00
BIO116 BIO/MBI 116 $25.00
BIO155 Biology-BIO 155 $25.00
BIO161 Biology-BIO 161 $25.00
BIO204 Biology-BIO 204 $25.00
BIO205 Biology-BIO 205 $25.00
BIO305 Biology-BIO 305 $25.00
BIO305 Biology-BIO 305W $25.00
BIO328 Biology-BIO 328 $25.00
BIO333 Biology-BIO 333 $60.00
BIO333 Biology-BIO 333W $60.00
BIO351 Biology-BIO 351 $25.00
BIO361 Biology-BIO 361 $25.00
BIO364 Biology-BIO 364 $25.00
BIO402 Biology-BIO 402 $25.00
BIO403 Biology-BIO 403 $25.00
BIO407 Biology-BIO 407 $25.00
BIO407W Biology-BIO 407W $25.00
BIO408 Biology-BIO 408 $60.00
BIO409 Biology-BIO 409 $25.00
BIO410 Biology-BIO 410 $25.00
BIO410W Biology-BIO 410W $25.00
BIO411 Biology-BIO 411 $25.00
BIO415 Biology-BIO 415 $25.00
BIO424 BIO/MBI 424 $25.00
BIO425 Biology-BIO 425 $25.00
BIO429 Biology-BIO 429 $25.00
BIO453 Biology-BIO 453 $25.00
BIO455 Biology-BIO 455 $25.00
BIO458 Biology-BIO 458 $25.00
BIO459 Biology-BIO 459 $25.00
BIO463 Biology-BIO 463 $25.00
BIO463W Biology-BIO 463W $25.00
BIO464 Biology-BIO 464 $25.00
BIO465 Biology-BIO 465 $25.00
BIO482 Biology-BIO 482 $25.00
BIO482W Biology-BIO 482W $25.00
BIO483 Biology-BIO 483 $25.00
MUS232A Music-MUS 232A $23.00
MUS232B Music-MUS 232B $23.00
MUS355 Teacher Education-MUS 355 $69.00
MUS359 Teacher Education-MUS 359 $69.00
MUS419 Teacher Education-MUS 419 $143.00
MUS419 Teacher Education-MUS 419 TPA Testing Fee $300.00
PHY103 Physics-PHY 103 $25.00
PHY161 Physics-PHY 161 $25.00
PHY162 Physics-PHY 162 $25.00
PHY191 Physics-PHY 191 $25.00
PHY192 Physics-PHY 192 $25.00
PHY286 Physics-PHY 286 $25.00
PHY293 Physics-PHY 293 $25.00
PHY294 Physics-PHY 294 $25.00
PHY471 Physics-PHY 471 $25.00
PSY351 Psychology- PSY 351 $50.00
SLM150A Outdoor Pursuit Center Courses- SLM 150.A $180.00
SLM150B Outdoor Pursuit Center Courses- SLM 150.B $180.00
SLM150C Outdoor Pursuit Center Courses- SLM 150.C $180.00
SLM150E Sports Leadership Management SLM 150.E $330.00
SLM150F Sports Leadership Management SLM 150.F $330.00
SLM150H Sports Leadership Management SLM 150.H $330.00
THE131 Theatre-THE 131 $17.00
THE151 Theatre-THE 151 $75.00
THE210B Theatre-THE 210B $90.00
THE210E Theatre-THE 210E $55.00
THE253 Theatre-THE 253 $12.00
THE258 Theatre-THE 258 $100.00
THE292 Theatre- THE 292 $100.00
THE455F Theatre-THE 455F $200.00
Semester tuition & fees: 12 to 18 credit hours
Fee
In-State Resident Tuition $3,296.40
Career Services Fee $100.00
General Fee $242.64
Technology Fee $18.00
Total Tuition & Fees $3,657.04
Fee
In-State Resident Tuition $274.70
Career Services Fee $8.33
General Fee $20.22
Technology Fee $0.00
Total Tuition & Fees $303.25
Semester tuition & fees: 12 to 18 credit hours
Fee
Out-of-State Tuition $9,080.88
Career Services Fee $100.00
General Fee $242.64
Technology Fee $18.00
Total Tuition & Fees $9,441.52
Fee
Out-of-State Tuition $756.74
Career Services Fee $8.33
General Fee $20.22
Technology Fee $0.00
Total Tuition & Fees $785.29
Curriculum Code Fee Amount
110000 Computer and Information Technology (CIT)
course fee
$50.00
150000 Engineering Technology  (ENT) course fee $50.00
Program Fees
Program fees are required of all students in an academic program, to provide a
service or benefit.
Course Fee Amount
ART102 Art-ART 102 $10.00
ART103 Art-ART 103 $10.00
ART104 Art-ART 104 $15.00
ART105 Art-ART 105 $10.00
ART106 Art-ART 106 $20.00
ART111 Art-ART 111 $30.00
ART121 Art-ART 121 $30.00
ART122 Art-ART 122 $40.00
ART147 Art-ART 147 $15.00
ART171 Art-ART 171 $25.00
ART181 Art-ART 181 $10.00
ART221 Art-ART 221 $30.00
ART222 Art-ART 222 $30.00
ART231 Art-ART 231 $30.00
ART241 Art-ART 241 $30.00
ART255 Art-ART 255 $20.00
ART257 Art-ART 257 $30.00
ART271 Art-ART 271 $50.00
ART308E Art-ART 308E $20.00
ART321 Art-ART 321 $30.00
ART322 Art-ART 322 $30.00
ART331 Art-ART 331 $30.00
ART341 Art-ART 341 $30.00
ART342 Art-ART 342 $30.00
BIO115 Biology-BIO 115 $25.00
BIO116 Biology-BIO 116 $25.00
BIO161 Biology-BIO 161 $25.00
BIO171 Biology-BIO 171 $25.00
BIO172 Biology-BIO 172 $25.00
CHM111L Chemistry-CHM 111.L $25.00
CHM131 Chemistry-CHM 131 $25.00
CHM144 Chemistry-CHM 144 $25.00
CHM145 Chemistry-CHM 145 $25.00
CHM231 Chemistry-CHM 231 $25.00
CHM244 Chemistry-CHM 244 $25.00
CHM245 Chemistry-CHM 245 $25.00
CHM332
GLG115L Geology-GLG 115L $25.00
GLG311 Geology-GLG 311 $25.00
MBI123 Microbiology-MBI 123 $25.00
MBI161 Microbiology-MBI 161 $25.00
NSG261 Nursing-NSG 261 $200.00
NSG262 Nursing-NSG 262 $200.00
NSG352 Nursing-NSG 352 $200.00
NSG354 Nursing-NSG 354 $200.00
NSG362 Nursing-NSG 362 $200.00
NSG364 Nursing-NSG 364 $200.00
NSG420 Nursing-NSG 420 $200.00
NSG431 Nursing-NSG 431 $200.00
NSG452 Nursing-NSG 452 $200.00
NSG462 Nursing-NSG 462 $200.00
NSG464 Nursing-NSG 464 $200.00
PHY161 Physics-PHY 161 $25.00
PHY162 Physics-PHY 162 $25.00
PHY173 Physics-PHY 173 $25.00
PHY174 Physics-PHY 174 $25.00
PHY183 Physics-PHY 183 $25.00
PHY184 Physics-PHY 184 $25.00
PHY191 Physics-PHY 191 $25.00
PHY192 Physics-PHY 192 $25.00